Worksheet
Standard Assighment

suite:__1512 Tower: BK9S Date: J8N 14/17  completed by: Andrea

Please mark if compteted:

¢ Original Closing Date January 28, 2021

.\/’

‘d New Closing Date ©ebruary 11, 2021

9’ Copy of Date Change Amendment | /

/

© Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee. \/

‘d Assignment Fee $ 0.00
Z/Certified Cheque (Amacon City Centre Nine Development Partnership)

Final Statement of Adjustment

\¢ Copy of Assignment Amendment

><O Agreement must be in good standing. Furds in Trust: 5_Aird and Berlis will need to assist with this as the funds in trust
3 Int December 2020 are a bit confusing. from what | see there is

9' Assignors Solicitors information / a shortage of approx. $200 to bring the deposits to 25%.

Q/ Assignees Solicitors information \%?gﬁees solicitor:

yDdvid He Law Office

: P _ : ddress:
O/ include Fintrac for Assignee Qccupatson and Emplayer 1100 Central Parkway West #30 Lower Level
/ Eﬂissi%sauga Ontario L5C 4E5
. i anada
Q/ Copy of Assignees 1D Email: dho@lawyer.com
Tef: (905) 766-1626

] Fax: (866) 402-6061
O/ Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval bank statement %signor solicitor

QO 51000 legal fee cheque to be paid to Aird & Berlis Sarah Razzouk

Note:

Once all the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.
Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon,

Administration Notes:

B (i’méwr(gg < _on FETA




Riock MNine

Suite No. [3]12, Unit 12, Level 14, (the “Lirit™)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
ASSIGNMENT

RETWEEN:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CEXTRE) CORP,
{the *Vendor™)

~gnd -

1970228 Ontarie Lid
{the “Purchaser™)

I is hereby undersioad and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser tha the following changes shall be made
1o the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale exccuted by the Purchaser on Agﬂ! 3 2017 and accepted
by the Vendor on April 17, 2017 (the "Agreentent™ and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and
conditians of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue ta be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ai references to final closing date of January 28, 2021,

tnsert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

3. In consideraiion for the Vendor’s agresment to extend the final closing date, the purchaser shall be required Lo pay
a per diem rate of inierest on the hatauce duc on final closing of 1% per annum, for cach day of extension
commencing from January 28, 2021, payable to the Vendor by way of certified funds drawn on solicitor’s inist
aceownt and delivered with closing furnids.

3. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor's adminisiralion costs in the amount of $1000.00 by way of certihied
funds drawn on solicitor’s trust account and detiversd with closing funds.

4, The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor's legal fees in the amount of $1,000.00 by way of certified funds drawn
on solicitar's trust account delivered with elosing funds and made payable to AIRD & BERLIS LLP.

ALL other ierms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue 1o be of the
TRACTICC.

T
DATED at}‘!"s‘ ‘ %u.

. this

Qw’\ 0 24

day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of s
Witness Purchaser
e Ek —}uﬂ,/
o fr S
DATED at cthis o) dayof __ 20N

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CI1TY CENTRE) CORP.

(”"M a8
PPer: Q{:-/

//s\éame: L/
'-_ Authorized Signing Ofticer

Thmve aulhom\ 10 bind the Corporation




BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT {C!TY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor™) and

1970228 ONTARIO LTD. (the “Purchaser™)
Suite 1512 Tower 9 South Unit 12 Levet 14 (the "Unit™)

it is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the

"Agreament”} and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of tha Agreement shall remain the
same and thme shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22, The Purchaser covenants nat 1o list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, selt or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser’s rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Viendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the uniiateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon dehvary of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchasers soficitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shail be entitied to direct that titie to the Unit be

taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
titte to any other thind parties.

insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22, The Purchaser covenants not 1o list for sale or tease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hersunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to fist or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time unti! after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of nofice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicilor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement deafing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shali be entitied to direct that title fo the Unit be

taken in the name of his or her spouse, or & member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permilted fo direct
tile to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitied to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement,
provided that the Purchaser first.

) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld;

{if) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants,
agreements and obligations under the Agreement;

(il covenants not to advertise the Linitin any newspaper nor list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service;
(iv) oblains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standand form;

[\ pays the sum Zero ($0.00) Deflars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an administration fee to the

Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid o the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser’s
request for consent to such assignment.

D

masal_3[2spt 26senl6

Page1of2




SUITE 1512 UNIT 12 LEVEL 14

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 14 day of January 2021,

AMONG:
1970228 Ontario Ltd
thereinafier called the “Assignor™)
OF THE FIRST PART;
- and -
Wing Fuf Lo and Waj Fonpg Lo No
(hereinafier catled the “Assignee™)
OF THE SECOND PART:
- and -
"AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
{hereinafter called the “Vendor™)
OF THE THIRD PART.
WHERFAS:
{A) By Agrecmem of Purchase and Sale dated the 5 day of April 2017 and accepted the 17 day of April hetween the Assignor

(B

()

a5 Purchaser and the Vendor as may have been amended (1he “Agreement™), the Vendor agreed 10 sell and the Assignor
agreed to purchase Unit 12, Level }4, Suite 1512, together with } Parking Unit{s) and ] Storage Unis} in the proposed
condominmm knewn munscipally as 4033 Parkside Village Dr. Mississauga, Ontario {the “Property”™);

The Assignor has agreed 1o assign lhe Agreement and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well as any
manics paid for extras or upgrades. monics paid as credits to the Yendor {or its solicitors) in connection with the purchase
of the Property to the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto (the “Existing Deposits™), and the Assignee has agreed
1o assumc al of the abligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to complete the transaction contemplated by the
Agreement in accordance with the terms thereoft and

The Vendor has agreed to consent to the assignmen of the Agreement hy the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dolars (510.00)
nenw paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for such other good and vaiuable consideration. the receipt and sufliciency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Subject 10 paragraph 7 herein. the Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, utle
and interest in. under and to the Agreement including. without limitation, all of the Assignor’s rights 1o the Exisiing
Deposits under the Agreement:

The Assignor acknowledges that any amounts paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits wiil not be returned to the
Asstgnor in the event of any delault or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such mmounts shall be held by the Vendor as a credit toward the Purchase Price of the Unit.

Subject 1o paragraph 4 below. the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that hefshe will observe
and parform all of the covenanis 2nd obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume afl of the obligations
and responsibilities of the Assignor pursuant to the Agreement 10 the same extent as if he/she had originally signed the
Agreement as named Purchaser thereunder.

The Assignee shall be required to pay the full amount of the applicable HST to the Vendor on final closing
notwithstanding that the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate (or equivalent). The HST applicable shall be
catculated based on the original purchase price and the consideration for the Transfer/Dced to the Assignee shail
reflect the original purchase price as set out in the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignee are personally directly
responsible for collection and remittance of any HST applicable to any increase in or additional ceasideration
negotiated as between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assigace expressly
acknowledge that the HST Rebate credit contemplated by the Agreement will not be available to the assigning
parties and the Assignee will be obliged to seek any ST Rebate available directly on his or her own after final
closing. The Vendor shalt have na obligation whatsoever either before or after closing to assist or cooperate with the
Assignor or Assignee in the collection er remittance of HST on the assignment transaction as hehveen Assignor and
Assignee or with any application for HST Rebate or equivalent.

///eﬁ:t\ A -
-2 il o




s

f,

4.

1.

th

HO

Subject i the tenms of the Assignnient Amendment, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor
Al W dist o advertise for sale or lease and/or sl or legse the Unit and 1s strictly prolubited from turther assigning the
Assignee’s interest under the Agreement or this Assigmnent 10 any subsequent party without the prior wiillen consent of
the Vendor. winch consent may be arbitranly withheld.

th the event that the Agrecment is not compieted by the Vendor for any reason whatsoever, or if the Vendor is required
prrspant o the terms of the Agreement to refund all or any part of the Existing Deposits or (he deposit coniemplated by
section 2 above, the same shatl he paid 1o the Assignee. and the Assignor shall have no elaim whatsoever against the Vendor
with respect 1o same,

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee and the Vendor that he/she has full naht, power and authonty to assign the
Agreement (o the Assignhee.

he Assignor covenams and agrees with the Vendor thal notwithstanding the within assignment, he/she will remain hable
for the performance of all of the obhigations of the Purchaser under the Agreement. joimly and severally with the Assignee.
For greater clarily, the Assignor may be required to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor.

The Vendor hereby consents to the assignment of the Agreernent by the Assignor o the Assignee. This consent shall apply
1 the within assignment only. is personal to the Assignor. and the consent of the Vendor shall be required for any other or
suhsequenit assignment in accordance with the provisions of this Agrecment.

The Assignee heveby covenanis. acknowledies and conlirms that hefshe has received a fully exceuted copy of the
Apreement and the Disclosure Statement with all accompanying documentation and material. inchuding any amendments
therete.

The Assignor shall pay by certified cheque drawn on sohicitor’s trust account 10 Aird & Berlis, LLP upon execution of this
Assighiment Agreement, Vendor's solicitor’s Jees in the amount of Five Hundred Doltars (S500.00) plus HST,

The Assignor and Assignee agree 1o provide andfor execie such further and other documentation as may be required by
the Vendor in connection with this assignment. including, but not limited to. satisfaction of Vendor's requirements to
evidgenee the Assignee’s financial ability to complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee’s full
comaci information and Assignee’s solicitor’s contact information,

Details of the identity of the Assignee and the solicitors for the Assignee are set forth in Schedule “A™ and in the Vendor's
form of Information sheet. Notice to the Assignee or to the Assignee’s solicitor, shall be deemed 1o also be notice te the
Assignor and the Assignor’s solicitors.

Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the same meaning attributed to them in the Agreement, widess they are defined
i this Assigmiment Agreement.

This Assignment shall enure 10 the benefit of and be binding upen the parties hereto and their respective heirs,
administrators. exectinors, estale rustees, successors and permitted assigns, as the case may he, I more than one Assignee

is named 1 this Assignment Agreement. the obligations of the Assignee shall be joint and severul,

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Provinee of Ontario
and the laws of Canada applicable therem.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the paniies have exceuted this Assignment Agreemeni.

, e
DATED this _ 20U day of (Jouq 20 2\ .

(Bazy "’Tiﬁ-ﬂ« Corarubn

Witness 1976228 Ontzarie Ltd {Assignor)

Witness - {Assignor)

/-. .': " "
{ g Fos Ny
I { -
O ﬂ:f;‘?é' e S N

Wirness

Wing Fat’ (]_.\o {Assignee)

“Witness ' <X%at Fong Lo Ng (Assignee)

Bavid T. Ho, Burvisic
1100 Cenumi Parkway West, Upit 35

1 & Solicitor

Mississauga, Ontari AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
Tel: 505756 1505 " Phoay bl )
Fax: 1-866-402-8051 RN
Emﬁu.' Cgho@lawyer'm Per: e
Name: ,// ...........
Tide: | Autho/‘izcd Signing Officer

\ i

I have aii}hn{j_!):}f\ hind the Corporation




ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE'S
SOLICITOR:

51745C81.5

NAME:
DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:
NAME:

DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mait:

Schedule A’

Details of Assignee

Wing Fat 1.o
1946/06/04 ST 590 oo
YYYYMMDD SIN#

32 Shediac Rd. Brampton ON L6Y V¢

Tel. 647-407-7382
Cell:

Facsimile:
patrickwilof@hptmail.com

Wai Fone Lo Ng

1952/01/30 5 1% ST 783
YYYYMMDD SIN #
32 Shedine Rd, Brampton ON L6Y 0V9

Tel: 647-407-7382

Ceil

Facsimile:

loretta jo_ng@vyahoo.ca

David Ho Law Office

1100 Central Parkwavy West £30 Lower 1Leve]
Mississauea Ontario [5C 45

Bus: 905 766 1626
Facsimile: 866 402 6061

dho@awyer.com




A
i

\‘1\\“{
N \\\ o
o

e
-
.




) }\' ! N .

i




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: An Individual ldentification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act, This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
itis recommended that the individual identification Information Record be completed:

(i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and
(i) for a seller when the seller accepts the offer,

Sales Representative/Broker Name: LEONARD YEN The Key, Market Inc.

Date Information Verified/Credit File Consulted: €30, 2020

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or ynrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transaction
{e.0. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAG if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link®,

......................................................................................................

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-lssued Photo ID

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparirltg the in'divid_ual 1o their photo ID. The individual must be physically present.

1. Type of identification Document": . UfIVEr'S License

2. Document identifler Number: U0 S L S L S ORI
3. Issuing Jurisdiction: Ontatic
4, Document Expiry Date:.

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual’s identity by comparing the individual’s name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. i any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The Individual does not need to be physically present.

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individuals identity by referring to information in two independent, rellable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable {.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers). Any document must be an original paper or original electronic document (e.g., the individual can email you electronic documents downloaded from a
website). Documents cannot be photocopied, faxed or digitally scanned. The individual does not need to be physically present.

& Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

Lz wal I NGt axpir

O Account Number**: .. ........ T e s e e

8 Verify the individual's name and address by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and address*

O ACCOUNE NUMID I . | it ittt ettt e e e e e e e
*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for exampies. ** Or reference number if there is no account number,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
e of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. ©® 2014-2017.

WEBForms® Aug/2017




Individual Identification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual,

1. Measures taken to Ascertain {dentity (check one):

£l Asked unrepresented individuat for information to ascertain their identity
B O Nen, BN ... ot e e e e

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

8 Unrepresented individua! did not provide information
DI Other, explain: L. e e e e e e e

.........................................................................................................

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party, or there is no third party, complate this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? {check one):

O Yes
No

Measures taken (check one):
Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Other, BXIaIN: L .ottt e e e e e

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check ong):
{3 Client did not provide information

O Other, eXpIaIN e e e e

Indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):

# No

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Reai Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
by ord of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017.

WEBForms® Aug/2017




Individual Identification Information Record
e ettt ———— o ——————— e

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of 2 money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of ¢lient in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

¥ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

0 Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

0} Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
0 Other, explain:

Medium Risk
O Explain:

High Risk
8 Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

REALICR"

H you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years, It will also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not fisted above.  no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Reaf Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
ot Canada’s Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017.

WEBForms® Aug/2017




Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
o Residential property 03 Residential property for income purposes
0O Commercial property L3 Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Cllent Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, addrass or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. lf the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspiclous Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements | 4
bryayrerd of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. ® 2014-2017. ;old

WEBForms® Aug/2017




Individual identification Information Record

M
NOTE: An Individual Identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
Itis recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

{ii} for a seller when the seller accepts the offer.

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transaction
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or selier) . Where you are unable fo identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity, Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individua!, see procedure described in CREA's materials an REALTOR Link®.

.......................................................
......................................................................................................
................................................................................................................

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-issued Photo ID

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the in'divid_uai to their photo iD, The individual must be physically present.
1. Type of Identification Document*; . Driver's License

3. Issuing Jurisdiction; Ontatio
4. Document Expiry Date:.

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual’s name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. if any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the ime you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the tollowing three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual’s identity by referring to information in two independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers). Any document must be an original paper or original electronic document (e.g., the individual can emai! you electronic documents downloaded from a
website}. Documents cannot be photocopied, faxed or digitally scanned. The individual does not need to be physically present.

O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** O referance number if there is no account number.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
by of Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017.

WEBFarms® Aug/2017




Individual ldentification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable}
Onty complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (Check one);

0O Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
- - o 11 o

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check onej:

0O Unrepresented individual did not provide information
3 T A o - 1 o,

.........................................................................................................

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party, or there Is no third party, compiete this section.
is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? {check one):

O Yes
d No

Measures taken (check one);
Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
[ 0 (¢ - 1 A

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check one):
O Client did not provide information

I T - o - T o A

Indlcate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):

& No

B.2 Third Party Record

Where there is a third party, complete this section.
T Name Of I DAY ... e e e e s

................................................................................................................

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
i of Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. ® 2014-2017.

WEBForms® Aug/2017




Individual Identification information Record

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

# Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

0O Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
B3 Other, explain:

Medium Risk
I Exptain:

High Risk
OO Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
B8 Other, explain:

REALTOR

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be refevant in completing Sectien
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not fisted above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017.

WEBForms® Aug/2017




Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
o Residential property 0 Residential property for income purposes
8 Commercial property O Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client information Up-To-Date
D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated

information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep alt relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on fite, specify

them here:

D.2.3. If the client Is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optionat - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

P.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and

procedures manual for more information,

This documant has been prepared by The Canadian Rea! Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements
v of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2017.

WEBForms® Aug/2017



AFFIDAVIT

CANADA IN THE MATTER of the property
located at Suite 1512, 4055 Parkside
Village Drive, Mississauga, Ontario
(the “Property™)

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

AND IN THE MATTER of an assignment
of the Property from 1970228 Ontario Lid.
to Wing Fat LO and Wai Fong LO NG

I. David T. Ho, Barrister & Solicitor, of the City of Mississauga, in the Province of
Ontario. make oath and say as follows:

1. [ am the solicitor representing Wing Fat Lo and Wai Fong LO NG, being the
Assignee relating to the Property.

2. Thave examined and verified the Assignees’ original, valid, unaltered and
unexpired Driver’s Licence of Ontario and Canadian Passport.

3. I'have made a legible photocopy of the client IDs (both sides) and have verified
that such IDs contain my clients’ names, document numbers, the names of the
issuing authority, the date of issuance and my clients’ photographs, as applicable.

4. I further confirm that T have witnessed my clients’ execution of ali documentation
at my office.

AND I MAKE this solemn declaration conscientiously for no improper purpose.

DECLARED before me at the

City of Mississauga

)
)
)
)
in the Province of Ontario. ) %
)
)

this 22-day of January, 2021. David T. Ho

o~
A Commissioner, etc.
[Notary or Commissioner Stamp}

Angela Kit Yee Chan
Commissionar,

» 8te., Provines of Ontaro
for David T, Ho, Barister & Solficitor
Expires April 5, 2021




TD Canada Trust
Your Personal Assessment

Prepared for: Prepared by:

WING FATLO Serena Chan, Lead Customer Experience Assoc
32 SHEDIACRD 177 CENTRAL PKWY W UNIT 35
BRAMPTON, ON, CAN MISSISSAUGA , ON | CAN L3C 4P3

LY 0V9 Phone: (905) 896-3188

E-mail: Serena.Chani@td.com

Easyline: 1-866-222-34560

As at: January 12, 2021 .
’ 0 EasyWeb: www tdcanadatrust.com

TD Assets:
Account(s) Balance Description
ALL-INCLUSIVE WITH SENIORS REBATE - 1868 $700,000.00 JOINT - ANY ONE TO SIGN
6666562 Qverdraft Limit: $300.00
Total TD Assets: CDN $£700,000.00
Total Assets: CDN £700,000.00
Total Liabilities: CDN $0.00
Net Worth: CDN $700,000.00
Net Worth: USD $0.06
Your Net Worth* $700.000.00

Saving for your first home? With the RSP Home Buyers' Plan, you may be eligible to withdraw up to $35,000 from
your Retirement Savings Plan (RSP} for your first home or a home for a related disabled person.

Planning for retirement is one of the most important actions that you can take to secure a comfortable future for your

family. Ask for more information about TD Waterhouse and how we can help you plan for the retirement of your
dreams.

The Total Net Worth value is a combination of both the CDN and USD products on your Portfolio. * The Total Net Worth value assumes USD $1 = CDN $1.

This report has been prepared using T1 Bank Financial Group information. as well as informatson that you have provided to us. While every reasonable effont has been made
to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the other financial institution information, we cannot guarantee it. The information contained herein is for illustration purposes
onlv. Any legal or 1ax 1ssues should be confirmed by your own legal or 1ax advisers.

page | of § 528832 (1112




